

21.01.2026

Present : Shri R.K. Bharti, Ld. counsel for the appellant
Ms. Riya Arora and Ms. Avinash Kaur, Ld. counsels
for respondent.

Vakalatnama alongwith reply filed on behalf of the
respondent. Copy given. Let the TCR be requisitioned.

As prayed, put up for arguments on **16.03.2026**.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
21.01.2026(NSR)