

CNR NO. DLNT01-016135-2025
RCT ARCT No. 15/2025
SHAKIR Vs. RAJESH KUMAR

16.03.2026

Present : Sh. R.K. Bharti, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

Ms. Riya Arora, Ld. counsel for the respondent with
respondent.

Ld. Presiding Officer is busy in administrative work
in respect of foundation stone laying ceremony of Family Courts
at Sector 14, Rohini, Delhi.

TCR has been received.

As per directions, put up for the purpose already
fixed, on 11.05.2026.

Reader in the Court of
Ld.Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/16.03.2026 (d)