

CNR NO. DLNT01-016135-2025
RCT ARCT No. 15/2025
SHAKIR Vs. RAJESH KUMAR

11.05.2026

Present : Appellant Shakir alongwith counsel Shri Brajinder
Singh Gaur.

Respondent alongwith counsel Shri Neeraj Dahiya.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of the appellant and it is submitted that the appellant does not want to pursue the matter further and he may be permitted to withdraw the present matter. Separate statement of the Ld. counsel for the appellant in this regard has been recorded. In view of the statement of the Ld. counsel for the appellant, the present matter is dismissed as withdrawn. Trial Court record be sent back. File be consigned to record room after necessary formalities.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
11.05.2026 (NSR)